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Breathing Apparatus Hot Fire Training Course (BAHFT) – Mandatory (FF/CM) 

Anyone personnel still outstanding on this course can attend any of the below course(s) 
remaining.  Failure to attend this course will result in wearer being removed from operational 
duties. 

Saturday 7th February – BAHFT Kirby Stephen (x2 spaces available) 

Wednesday 18th February – BAHFT Catch Up (x10 spaces available) 

Saturday 21st February – BAHFT Catch Up (x10 spaces available) 

Monday 23rd February – BAHFT Milnthorpe (x2 spaces available) 

Wednesday 25th February – BAHFT Walney (x2 spaces available) 

Friday 27th February – BAHFT Shap (x2 spaces available) 

Monday 2nd March – BAHFT Catch Up (x2 spaces available) 

Wednesday 4th March – BAHFT Ulverston Purple (x2 spaces available) 

Saturday 7th March – BAHFT Sedbergh (x2 spaces available) 

Wednesday 11th March – BAHFT Barrow Blue (x3 spaces available) 

Friday 13th March – BAHFT Penrith Black (x4 spaces available) 

Wednesday 18th March – BAHFT Barrow White (x2 spaces available) 

Saturday 21st March – BAHFT Coniston (x2 spaces available) 

Wednesday 25th March – BAHFT Catch Up (x8 spaces available) 

 

Breathing Apparatus Command Course – Mandatory (All ICL1/ICL2 Qualified) 

Any personnel with an ICL1 or ICL2 qualification is required to attend this course (inclusive of 

personnel with the ability to act into the supervisory management role). 

Thursday 26th February – Penrith FSHQ (x12 spaces available) 

Saturday 28th February - Penrith FSHQ (x30 spaces available) 

Friday 20th March - Penrith FSHQ (x21 spaces available) 
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HazMat Theory – Mandatory (FF/CM/WM) 

Anyone personnel outstanding on this part of the course can attend any of the below course(s) 
remaining. 

Thursday 5th February – Bootle & Millom (Venue: Teams) 

Monday 16th February – Egremont, Frizington & Seascale (Venue: Teams) 

 

HazMat Practical – Mandatory (FF/CM/WM) 

Anyone personnel outstanding on this part of the course can attend any of the below course(s) 
remaining. 

Sunday 8th February – Bootle & Millom (Venue: Millom FS) 

Monday 9th February – Catch Up Course (Venue: Penrith FSHQ) 

Sunday 22nd February - Egremont, Frizington & Seascale (Venue: Egremont FS) 

Tuesday 24th February – Whitehaven & Workington On Call (Venue: Workington FS) 

Tuesday 10th March – Catch Up (Venue: Penrith FSHQ) 

Tuesday 17th March - Catch Up (Venue: Penrith FSHQ) 

Tuesday 24th March – Catch Up (Venue: Penrith FSHQ) 

Monday 30th March - Catch Up (Venue: Penrith FSHQ) 

 

Please contact FireService.LD@cumbriafire.gov.uk to book onto a course. 

 

If you are unable to attend any of the dates provided, please ensure you inform your Station 
Manager via your Line Manager as soon as possible.  The Station Manager concerned will then 
need to consult with L&D Department. 

 

Thank you to all those personnel that have already attended this year’s courses.  

 

For information, L&D will shortly be releasing course dates for the training year 2026-27. 

 

Tom Harding MIFSM AIFireE BSc(Hons) 
Station Manager | Learning & Development Department 
Tactical Firefighting & Incident Command  
Cumbria Fire & Rescue Service 
p: 01228 221688 
m: 07917828317 
e: tom.harding@cumbriafire.gov.uk  
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